
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4852
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2002
RAIL TRAFFIC REGULATOR
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to appoint a `Rail Traffic Regulator`;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the functions of such Rail Traffic Regulator;

(c) the extent to which such a regulator decide on the new trains to be introduced in various zones;

(d) whether the Rail Traffic Regulator will also decide on the viability of existing passenger trains; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )
(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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